

Present: Ms. Seema Sandhu, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused absent

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Learned Presiding officer is on Casual leave from 12.01.2021 to 15.01.2021. Now case is adjourned to 12.03.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Accused has not come present. However, in the interest of justice, notice to accused be issued for the said date. Reader is directed to inform the parties/counsels accordingly. File be sent to the concerned court immediately.

Date of order: 13.01.2021
Vandana, Stenographer-III

Parminder Kaur Bains, PCS
SDJM/Batala(Duty)
(UID No.PB0346)