

CHI-253-2019

Present: APP for the state
None for accused

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Ld. Presiding Officer is on maternity leave w.e.f. 24.02.2021. Now case is adjourned to 25.05.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Accordingly, Notice to accused be issued for date fixed. Pws also be summoned as per the previous order. Reader is directed to inform the parties accordingly. File be sent back to the concerned court immediately.

Date of order: 12.03.2021

(Harsimrandeep Kaur), PCS
JMIC/Batala.(Duty)
(UID No.PB0593)