

CNR No: PBMOB10006562020

CIS No: CHI/252/2020

State of Punjab VS Jassa Singh

Present: Sh. Sukhdev Singh, Learned APP for the State.

Accused absent.

Notice issued to accused Jassa Singh received back served but he failed to appear in the court. So, he be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 24.01.2023.

No prosecution evidence is present. PW Gura Singh and PW Sukhmander Singh failed to appear in the court despite bound down. Let notice to both PW Gura Singh and PW Sukhmander Singh be issued for the date fixed.

Notice issued to PW Arshdeep Singh received back unserved. Let fresh notice be again issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order:03.01.2023
Amandeep Kaur STG-III

Sangam Kaushal PCS,
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID No. PB0639