

State versus Jassa Singh

CHI/252/2020

Present: Shri Sukhdev Singh, learned APP for the State.
Accused Jassa Singh on bail but custody in some other case.
(not produced).
Accused Ramjeet @ Kalu absent.

Accused Jassa Singh not produced by the jail authorities. Let his production warrants be issued for 08.06.2023.

Accused Ramjeet @ Kalu got absented from the court without any intimation. Let notice to accused be issued for the date fixed.

No prosecution evidence is present. Notice issued to concerned Halqa Patwari Jaimal Wala Baghapurana received back served but he failed to appear in the court. Let fresh notice to concerned Halqa Patwari Jaimal Wala Baghapurana Moga be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 01.06.2023
Amandeep Kaur

Sangam Kaushal PCS,
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID No. PB0639